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Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
11/09/2017 $765.00 | Catering by Judi 42 Guy Strickland Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Food and Beverage
11/29/2017 $2,637.00 | Southern Campaign 235 East Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Consulting

Resources
12/05/2017 $2,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
12/07/2017 $2,500.00 | Southern Campaign 235 East Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Consulting

Resources
12/20/2017 $4,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
01/22/2018 $374.00 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
02/16/2018 $1,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
02/16/2018 $393.89 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Advertisement
03/09/2018 $122.54 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
03/13/2018 $3,193.51 Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
04/09/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
04/14/2018 $125.00 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Fundraising
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04/14/2018 $81.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Fees
04/17/2018 $1,000.00 | Dana Young Campaign Post Office Box 10464 Tampa, FL 33679 Contribution
04/23/2018 $188.82 | 400 Beach Seafood Tap 400 Beach Drive Northeast St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Event

House
05/01/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
05/14/2018 $2,500.00 | Southern Campaign 235 East Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Consulting

Resources
07/02/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
07/10/2018 $650.00 | Robinson, Hugh Address Protected By Statue Clearwater, FL 33764 Reimbursement
08/02/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
08/03/2018 $16,071.72 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Advertising
08/03/2018 $135.00 | The Streamline Hotel 140 South Atlantic Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32118 Event
08/15/2018 $10,088.89 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Advertising
08/22/2018 $82.50 | Umaykalsoom, Khan 7204 East Bank Drive Tampa, FL 33617 Wages
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08/27/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
08/27/2018 $136.81 | Duke Energy Post Office Box 1004 Charlotte, NC 28201 Utilities
09/18/2018 $1,140.00 | Mills, Corey 15848 Lake lola Road, Apt. 1 Dade City, FL 33525 Labor
09/18/2018 $390.00 | Portolano, Tyler 233 Eastlake Club Drive Oldsmar, FL 34677 Labor
09/18/2018 $225.00 | Duffy, Matt 627 Oak Street Bridgewater, MA 02324 Labor
09/18/2018 $2,700.00 | Wade, Kayla 729 Creekside Lane Palm Harbor, FL 34684 Consulting
09/25/2018 $495.00 | Barton, Sean 3717 Wiggins Leaf Street Tampa, FL 33519 Labor
10/16/2018 $225,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee, Inc.
10/16/2018 $3,000.00 | Robinson, Hugh Address Protected By Statue Clearwater, FL 33764 Consulting
10/16/2018 $3,000.00 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting
10/21/2018 $64.98 | Spectrum Business 4145 Falkenberg Road Riverview, FL 33578 Utilities
10/25/2018 $3,000.00 | Robinson, Hugh Address Protected By Statue Clearwater, FL 33764 Consulting
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10/26/2018 $150.00 | Barton, Sean 3717 Wiggins Leaf Street Tampa, FL 33519 Labor

10/26/2018 $150.00 | Laforge, Andrew 5957 Riviera Lane New Port Richey, FL 34655 | Labor

11/01/2018 $850.00 | Amber Mariano Campaign 8116 Greenside Lane Hudson, FL 34667 House District 36

11/06/2018 $2,747.00 | Island Way Grill 20 Island Way Clearwater, FL 33767 Event

11/07/2018 $60.00 | Mcabee, Monique 2481 Northeast Coachman Road, | Clearwater, FL 33765 Labor

Apt. 110
11/08/2018 $392.00 | American Pension Services, 2451 McMullen Booth Road Clearwater, FL 33759 Website
LLC

11/08/2018 $5,232.69 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Consulting

11/12/2018 $100.00 | Martin, Kally 4010 Lois Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 Labor

11/12/2018 $66.00 | Marabal, Isaiah 4010 Lois Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 Labor

11/12/2018 $100.00 | Robbins, Traile 602 East Keysville Road Plant City, FL 33567 Labor

11/12/2018 $100.00 | Mannerino, Dominique 4010 Lois Avenue Tampa, FL 33614 Labor

11/12/2018 $66.00 | Salbado, Sabastian 4010 Lois Avenue Tampa, FL 33606 Labor
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11/13/2018 $35,000.00 | Southern Campaign 235 East Virginia Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Consulting

Resources
11/27/2018 $81.25 | Coates Law Firm, PL 115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Fees
11/29/2018 $64.98 | Spectrum Business 4145 Falkenberg Road Riverview, FL 33578 Utilities
11/29/2018 $106.47 | Duke Energy Post Office Box 1004 Charlotte, NC 28201 Utilities
11/29/2018 $51.00 | American Pension Services, 2451 McMullen Booth Road Clearwater, FL 33759 Website

LLC
12/17/2018 $20,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee, Inc.
12/21/2018 $339.51 | Beef O Bradys 5546 Main Street New Port Richey, FL 34652 | Event
12/26/2018 $469.39 | Riba, Mari Address Protected By Statute Clearwater, FL 33762 Advertisement
12/26/2018 $64.98 | Spectrum Business 4145 Falkenberg Road Riverview, FL 33578 Utilities
02/14/2019 $336.67 | Spectrum Business 4145 Falkenberg Road Riverview, FL 33578 Utility
02/19/2019 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting

305

02/19/2019 $60.00 | Adsharp Post Office Box 2544 Oldsmar, FL 34677 Website
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03/01/2019 $51.95 | Chilis 5430 East Bay Drive Clearwater, FL 33764 Event

03/05/2019 $5,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

04/02/2019 $652.91 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Mailing

04/02/2019 $8,760.09 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

05/07/2019 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

06/04/2019 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

07/23/2019 $1,050.00 | 5levyatrays One Tropicana Drive St. Petersburg, FL 33705 Event Catering

07/24/2019 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

07/25/2019 $3,490.00 | Tropicana Field One Tropicana Drive St. Petersburg, FL 33705 Event

08/06/2019 $5,000.00 | Ethics and Integrity in 2600 South Douglas Road #900 | Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

Government

08/06/2019 $2,533.59 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

09/03/2019 $2,537.82 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting

305
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09/16/2019 $535.00 | Direct Mail Systems 12450 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762 Mailers
10/07/2019 $11,300.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
10/07/2019 $1,500.00 | Direct Response Campaigns | 6352 Glasglow Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312 Consulting
10/09/2019 $250.00 | Ed Montanari Campaign 9800 4th Street North, Suite 200 | St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Contribution
10/09/2019 $240.60 | American Airlines 4333 Amon Carter Boulevard Fort Worth, TX 76155 Travel
11/04/2019 $1,800.00 | Direct Response Campaigns | 6352 Glasglow Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312 Accounting
11/04/2019 $2,505.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
11/18/2019 $3,700.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
11/22/2019 $1,000.00 | Gary H. Bradford Campaign 12121 Little Road Hudson, FL 34667 Contribution
12/19/2019 $2,900.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
01/09/2020 $3,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
02/26/2020 $3,650.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting

305
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03/02/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
04/02/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
04/15/2020 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Contribution
04/15/2020 $900.00 | David Santiago Campaign 2631 Eustace Avenue Deltona, FL 32725 Contribution
05/05/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
06/02/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
06/12/2020 $1,000.00 | Marva Preston Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
07/03/2020 $1,000.00 | Ruthie Schlabach Campaign | 2175 Norvell Bryant highway Lecanto, FL 34461 Contribution
07/04/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
07/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Steve Cona Campaign 12910 Framingham Court Tampa, FL 33626 Contribution
07/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Bob Gualtieri Campaign 877 Executive Center Drive St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Contribution
07/29/2020 $500.00 [ Shawn Foster Campaign 5957 Riviera Lane New Port Richey, FL 34655 | Contribution
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08/09/2020 $2,500.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305

08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Ana Maria Rodriguez 11645 Northwest 78 Lane Doral, FL 33178 Contribution

Campaign
08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Marva Preston Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Jason Brodeur Campaign Post Office Box 471 Sanford, FL 32772 Contribution
08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | lleana Garcia Campaign 6050 Southwest 46th Terrace Miami, FL 3315 Contribution
08/24/2020 $1,000.00 | Gayle Harrel Campaign 1885 Northwest Eagle Point Stuart, FL 34994 Contribution
09/11/2020 $100,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee, Inc.
09/16/2020 $1,000.00 | Chris Latvala Campaign 2050 Tall Pines Drive Largo, FL 33771 Contribution
09/16/2020 $500.00 | Mike Twitty Campaign 9800 4th Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Contribution
09/16/2020 $500.00 | Charles Thomas Campaign 9800 4th Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Contribution
10/07/2020 $2,500.00 | Citizens for a Safer Pinellas Post Office Box 20252 St. Petersburg, FL 33742 Contribution
10/09/2020 $2,602.50 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting

305
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10/19/2020 $1,675.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
10/20/2020 $218.40 | Florida Transportation 1007 East Desoto Park Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Lodging
Builder Suite 200
10/23/2020 $47.55 | Rumba Island Grill 1800 Gulf to Bay Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33765 Event
11/03/2020 $200.00 | Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room 316, Tallahassee, FL 32399 Fees
500 S. Bronough Street
11/03/2020 $1,978.00 | Thomas Howell Ferguson, 2615 Centennial Boulevard, Suite | Tallahassee, FL 32308 Accounting
PA 200
11/04/2020 $6,800.00 | Converge GPS, LLC 3250 Northeast 1st Avenue, Suite | Miami, FL 33137 Consulting
305
11/17/2020 $22.36 | Deluxe Business Systems 3680 Victoria Street North Shoreview, MN 55126 | Checks
12/07/2020 $267.39 | JW Marriot Grande Lakes 4040 Central Florida Parkway Orlando, FL 32837 Event Lodgign
02/08/2021 $36.12 | Governor's Club 202 South Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
02/09/2021 $5,250.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
02/17/2021 $23.62 | Buffalo Wild Wings 392 South Magnolia Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
02/18/2021 $70.05 | Andrews Downtown 228 S. Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
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03/01/2021 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service charge
03/08/2021 $9,600.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/30/2021 $1,000.00 | Reynolds Arrington 3475 Whitfield Road Tallahassee, FL 32308 Food and Beverage
04/06/2021 $200.00 | Florida Elections 107 West Gaines Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32399 Penalty

Commission 224
04/12/2021 $9,100.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
04/22/2021 $1,019.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/04/2021 $300.00 | Reynolds Arrington 3475 Whitfield Road Tallahassee, FL 32308 Food and beverage
05/13/2021 $19.17 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Email Services

226

05/22/2021 $1,000.00 | Nick DiCeglie Campaign 2840 West Bay Drive, #211 Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770 Senate District 24
06/10/2021 $3,000.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
06/15/2021 $610.97 | Jeff Dotson Golf 50 Clubhouse Drive Pinehurst, NC 28374 Event shirts
06/24/2021 $399.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services




Expenditures

Date Updated Page
Friends of Ed Hooper 12/22/2024 12
Date Amount  Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose
07/06/2021 $157.07 | Hilton West Palm Beach 600 Okeechobee Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33401 | Lodging
07/07/2021 $716.96 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim - airfare, lodging, parking, rental car
07/13/2021 $4,000.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
08/09/2021 $3,500.00 | Republican Party of Pasco 12043 Cobble Stone Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Event Sponsorship
County
08/25/2021 $1,000.00 | Jason Fischer Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Duval County Property Appraiser
08/25/2021 $1,000.00 | Clay Yarborough Campaign Post Office Box 351035 Jacksonville, FL 32235 Senate District 4
08/25/2021 $184.73 | Island Way Grill 20 Island Way Clearwater, FL 33767 Food and beverage
08/26/2021 $433.60 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - name tags, shipping, food and
LLC beverage
08/26/2021 $6,150.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
09/02/2021 $25,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee, Inc.
09/02/2021 $1,000.00 | Crime Stoppers of Pinellas Post Office Box 416 Largo, FL 33779 Event Sponsorship
County, Inc.
09/08/2021 $3,000.00 | Wilton Simpson Campaign 1103 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Agriculture Commissioner
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09/14/2021 $1,146.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/14/2021 $8,075.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
10/05/2021 $100.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 IT Services
LLC
10/05/2021 $92.49 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - shipping and email services
LLC
10/15/2021 $7,400.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
10/18/2021 $97.70 | IL Lusso 201 East Park Avenue, Ste 100 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
10/19/2021 $500.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
11/12/2021 $7,700.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
11/15/2021 $111.90 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - postage, labels, and shipping
LLC
12/01/2021 $2,083.25 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/05/2021 $232.96 | Even Hotel Sarasota- 5231 Lake Osprey Drive Sarasota, FL 34240 Lodging
Lakewood Ranch
12/08/2021 $2,500.00 | Republican Party of Pinellas | 4707 149th Avenue North, Suite Clearwater, FL 33762 Contribution

County

208
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12/08/2021 $497.14 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - event food and beverage
LLC
12/10/2021 $13,500.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
12/24/2021 $1,002.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/07/2022 $200,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee, Inc.
01/12/2022 $9,450.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
02/09/2022 $847.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/10/2022 $6,100.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
03/22/2022 $500.00 | Republican Party of Pasco 12043 Cobble Stone Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Contribution
County
03/25/2022 $699.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/12/2022 $4,000.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
04/25/2022 $1,000.00 | Shawn Harrison Campaign 610 South Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Senate District 14
05/02/2022 $4,500.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
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05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Bryan Avila Campaign Post Office Box 112829 Hialeah, FL 33011 Senate District 39
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 | Alexis Maria Calatayud 10865 Southwest 136 Terrace Miami, FL 33176 Senate District 38
Campaign
05/04/2022 $1,000.00 The Economic Freedom 610 South Beoulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution
Committee
05/05/2022 $99.17 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - shipping, postage and labels
LLC
05/05/2022 $1,160.66 | Belleair Country Club One Country Club Lane Belleair, FL 33756 Event food and beverage
05/11/2022 $2,500.00 | John Morroni Legacy 235 Apollo Beach Boulevard, Apollo Beach, FL 33572 Sponsorship/Event Tickets
Foundation, Inc. Suite 139
05/12/2022 $20.17 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Email Services
226
05/30/2022 $354.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/31/2022 $357.75 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - Print and Shipping
LLC
06/27/2022 $10,505.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
07/05/2022 $6,950.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
LLC
07/06/2022 $1,000.00 | Jay Collins Campaign 7853 Gunn Highway #238 Tampa, FL 33626 Senate District 14
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07/06/2022 $1,000.00 | Gary H. Bradford Campaign 12121 Little Road Hudson, FL 34667 Pasco County Commissioner District 4
07/19/2022 $500.00 | Republican Party of Pinellas | 4707 149th Avenue North, Suite | Clearwater, FL 33762 Event Ticket

County 208
07/21/2022 $895.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/27/2022 $73.27 | Lone Cypress Shop 1700 17 Mile Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953 Sponsorship promotional items
07/27/2022 $37.71 | Pebble Beach Golf Links 1700 17 Mile Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953 Sponsorship Promotional ltems
08/03/2022 $4,400.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
08/07/2022 -$602.59 | Jason Fischer Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Pro rata Refund
08/12/2022 $245.97 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim - parking, fuel, food and beverage
08/13/2022 $432.60 | The Diplomat Beach Resort 3555 South Ocean Drive Hollywood, FL 33019 Lodging, food and beverage
08/19/2022 $9.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
08/27/2022 $1,000.00 | Crime Stoppers of Pinellas Post Office Box 416 Largo, FL 33779 Event Sponsorship

County, Inc.
08/30/2022 $1,000.00 | Yes for Clearwater Post Office Box 20252 Saint Petersburg, FL 33742 Contribution
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09/02/2022 $635.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/02/2022 $1,000.00 | Jay Collins Campaign 7853 Gunn Highway #238 Tampa, FL 33626 Senate District 14
09/16/2022 $1,000.00 | Brian Scott Campaign 9800 4th Street North, Suite 200 | Saint Petersburg, FL 33702 | Pinellas County Board of County
Commissioners District 2

09/19/2022 $7,350.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
09/22/2022 $35.00 | Buc-ee's 200 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, FL 32092 Fuel
09/23/2022 $589.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/27/2022 $200,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution

Senatorial Campaign

Committee, Inc.
10/05/2022 $9,050.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
10/13/2022 $695.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
10/13/2022 $47.09 | Parkside Cafe 8180 40th Street North Pinellas Park, FL 33781 Food and beverage
10/20/2022 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
10/24/2022 $389.85 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim - Lodging
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11/07/2022 $15,370.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
11/09/2022 $10.28 | The Resort at Longboat Key | 220 Sands Point Road Longboat Key, FL 34228 Food and beverage

Club
11/11/2022 $1,000.00 | Pinellas Sheriff's Police 3755 46th Avenue North Saint Petersburg, FL 33714 Event Sponsorship

Athletic League
11/25/2022 $1,012.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/09/2022 $28.20 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim - fuel
01/11/2023 $9.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
01/18/2023 $85.14 | Governor's Club 202 South Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
01/23/2023 $1,500.00 | John Morroni Legacy 235 Apollo Beach Boulevard, Apollo Beach, FL 33572 Sponsorship/Event Tickets

Foundation, Inc. Suite 139
01/28/2023 $439.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
01/30/2023 $54.39 | East Lake Cafe 3430 East Lake Road South, Palm Harbor, FL 34685 Food and beverage

Suite 3

02/13/2023 $5,400.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
02/17/2023 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
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02/22/2023 $197.37 | Governor's Club 202 South Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and Beverage
03/02/2023 $14,075.00 | Innovative Strategy Group 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting

LLC
03/14/2023 $794.48 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - promotional materials and

shipping

03/14/2023 $489.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
04/06/2023 $29,725.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
04/12/2023 $27.50 | Metz, Husband & Daughton, 119 South Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and Beverage

P.A. 200
04/25/2023 $1,372.66 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/12/2023 $22.17 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Email Services

226

05/25/2023 $3,500.00 | Republican Party of Pasco 12043 Cobble Stone Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Sponsorship

County
05/31/2023 $207.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
06/12/2023 $3,000.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
07/10/2023 $3,750.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
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07/10/2023 $4,689.66 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - airfare, transportation, and
promotional materials

07/14/2023 $250.00 | Pasco-Hernando State 10230 Ridge Road New Port Richey, FL 34654 | Event Sponsorship

College Foundation, Inc.
07/24/2023 $384.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Service Charge
07/27/2023 $11,028.81 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim- Lodging, Transportation, Food and

Beverage, Entertainment

08/01/2023 $2,183.55 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim- Lodging, Transportation, Parking
08/21/2023 $13,550.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Fundraising Consulting
09/05/2023 $1,027.58 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim- Promotional Materials
09/11/2023 $1,000.00 | Kimberly "Kim" Berfield 2519 North McMullen Booth Clearwater, FL 33761 House District 58

Campaign Road, Suite 510
09/12/2023 $7,200.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Fundraising Consulting
09/18/2023 $200.00 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim - event food and beverage
09/19/2023 $1,000.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting

Company
09/20/2023 $22.17 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Email Services

226
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09/20/2023 $371.64 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Email Services

226
09/21/2023 $1,000.00 | Hispanic Republican Club 23110 State Road 54 #344 Lutz, FL 33549 Sponsorship
09/22/2023 $1,182.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/28/2023 $52.07 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim- Food and Beverage
09/29/2023 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
10/11/2023 $14,840.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
10/16/2023 $212.98 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim- Food and Beverage, Shipping
10/16/2023 $302.91 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - food and beverage
10/31/2023 $1,000.00 | Mike Twitty Campaign 9800 4th Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Pinellas County Property Appraiser
10/31/2023 $500.00 | Michael R Mannino 1212 Sedeeva Circle South Clearwater, FL 33755 Clearwater City Council Seat 3

Campaign

10/31/2023 $1,000.00 | Julie Marcus Campaign 9800 Fourth Street North Suite St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections

200
10/31/2023 $500.00 [ Ryan Cotton Campaign Post Office Box 20252 Clearwater, FL 33742 Clearwater City Council Seat 2
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11/03/2023 $422.95 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim- Parking, Rental Car
11/09/2023 $1,155.00 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
11/10/2023 $1,000.00 | Kathryn E. Starkey 4920 Galleon Court New Port Richey, FL 34652 | Pasco County Commission District 3
Campaign
11/15/2023 $26.50 | IL Lusso 201 East Park Avenue, Ste 100 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and beverage
11/17/2023 $2,500.00 | Pinellas County Republican 4707 140th Avenue North Suite Clearwater, FL 33762 Sponsorship
Executive Committee 208
11/22/2023 $12,610.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
12/05/2023 $1,000.00 | Ed Montanari Campaign 9800 4th Street North, Suite 200 | St. Petersburg, FL 33702 House District 60
12/06/2023 $9.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
12/13/2023 $24,805.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
12/24/2023 $765.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/31/2023 $586.57 | Fidelity Investments 245 Summer Street Boston, MA 02210 Service Charge
01/05/2024 $1,000.00 | Ronald E. Oakley Campaign | 32715 Timber Hill Drive Dade City, FL 33523 Pasco County Commissioner District 1
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01/05/2024 $1,000.00 | Bruce Rector Campaign Post Office Box 20252 St Petersburg, FL 33742 Clearwater Mayor Seat 1
01/15/2024 $19,650.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
01/15/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
01/15/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Advertising
Floor
01/22/2024 $184.26 | Capital City Consulting 124 West Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Food and Beverage
02/05/2024 $92.76 | Metz, Husband & Daughton, 119 South Monroe Street Suite Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Food and Beverage
P.A. 200
02/14/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
Floor
02/14/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
02/16/2024 $500.00 | The Greater Pasco Chamber | 5433 Main Street New Port Richey, FL 34652 | Sponsorship
of Commerce Inc.
02/20/2024 $1,995.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
02/27/2024 $1,500.00 | John Morroni Legacy 235 Apollo Beach Boulevard, Apollo Beach, FL 33572 Sponsorship/Event Tickets
Foundation, Inc. Suite 139
03/09/2024 $3,500.00 | Republican Party of Pasco 12043 Cobble Stone Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Sponsorship/Event Tickets

County
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03/12/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim- Digital Advertising

Floor
03/12/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting

Floor
03/25/2024 $1,000.00 | Republican Party of Pasco 12043 Cobble Stone Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Event Tickets

County
03/25/2024 $3,000.00 | Pinellas County Republican 4707 140th Avenue North Suite Clearwater, FL 33762 Event Tickets
Executive Committee 208

04/05/2024 $500.00 | Sara Beth Mollo Campaign Post Office Box 20252 Saint Petersburg, FL 33742 | Public Defender 6th Circuit
04/05/2024 $1,575.13 | Fidelity Investments 245 Summer Street Boston, MA 02210 Service Charge
04/15/2024 $36.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
04/23/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
04/30/2024 $683.50 | PAC Financial Management | 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
05/01/2024 $23,100.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
05/02/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- Advertising

Floor
05/02/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting

Floor
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05/13/2024 $22.17 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Website
226
05/15/2024 $737.84 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 REIM- food and beverage
05/15/2024 $16,510.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 REIM- Event deposit
05/15/2024 $763.25 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 REIM- promotional materials
05/24/2024 $10,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Contribution
05/31/2024 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
06/04/2024 $3,000.00 | Joe Gruters Campaign 133 Harbor Drive South Venice, FL 34285 Chief Financial Officer
06/04/2024 $19,050.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
06/07/2024 $46.39 | Hammock Beach Resort 200 Ocean Crest Drive Palm Coast, FL 32137 Food and Beverage
06/07/2024 $150.37 | Hampton Inn and Suites by 150 Flagler Plaza Drive Palm Coast, FL 32137 Lodging
Hilton
06/11/2024 $1,000.00 | Tom Leek Campaign 120 John Anderson Drive Ormond Beach, FL 32176 Senate District 7
06/11/2024 $1,000.00 | Omar Blanco Campaign 9821 Southwest 99th Street Miami, FL 33176 House District 115
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06/12/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
Floor
06/12/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
06/17/2024 $277.34 | Sea Island Resort 100 Cloister Drive Sea Island, GA 31561 Event Food and Beverage
06/27/2024 $500,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee, Inc.
06/28/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- advertising
Floor
06/28/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
07/01/2024 $104.16 | Ocean Prime Tampa 2205 North Westshore Boulevard | Tampa, FL 33607 Food and Beverage
07/02/2024 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
07/03/2024 $15,529.98 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim-event venue, lodging, food, bev,
promotional items
07/08/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- advertising
Floor
07/08/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
07/11/2024 $254.25 | Tampa Hardrock Hotel & 5223 North Orient Road Tampa, FL 33610 Lodging

Casino
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07/11/2024 $42.55 | Rise Kitchen 5223 North Orient Road Tampa, FL 33610 Food and Beverage
07/15/2024 $1,005.76 | Fidelity Investments 245 Summer Street Boston, MA 02210 Service Charge
07/16/2024 $1,050.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
07/17/2024 $20,673.86 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
07/18/2024 $7,122.25 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 REIM- lodging, transportation,
promotional materials, food and beverage

07/22/2024 $2,101.30 | Fairmont Royal York 100 Front Street West Toronto, ON, Canada, NIC Lodging

00000
07/22/2024 $18.61 | Union Pearson Express 97 Front Street West Toronto ON M5J , NIC Transportation

00000
07/22/2024 $74.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
07/22/2024 $109.59 | Peller Estates Winery and 290 John Street East Niagara on the Lake ON LOS | Food and Beverage

Restaurant 1J0, NIC 00000

07/22/2024 $20.35 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Food and Beverage
07/29/2024 $13.22 | Dilly's Deli 3400 Sky Harbor Boulevard Phoenix, AZ 85034 Food and Beverage
07/30/2024 $44.42 | The Grill on Ocean Avenue, 3 Southwest Corner Ocean Carmel, CA 93923 Food and Beverage

Carmel by the Sea

Avenue
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07/31/2024 $10,588.39 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - shipping, transportation, food and
beverage

08/02/2024 $549.37 | The Lodge Pebble Beach 1700 17 Mile Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953 Lodging
08/02/2024 $43,770.96 | Simwins 1509 East 9th Avenue Tampa, FL 33605 Text messages
08/03/2024 $100.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
08/05/2024 $14.01 Panera Bread Cafe 16034 Preserve Marketplace Odessa, FL 33556 Food and Beverage

Boulevard
08/06/2024 $72.23 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim- Food and Beverage
08/07/2024 $40.52 | East Lake Cafe 3430 East Lake Road South, Palm Harbor, FL 34685 Food and Beverage

Suite 3
08/07/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- advertising

Floor
08/07/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting

Floor
08/07/2024 $12,391.10 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
08/08/2024 $1,000.00 | Shawn Foster Campaign 5957 Riviera Lane New Port Richey, FL 34655 | Pasco County State Committeeman
08/13/2024 $14.76 | Ford's Garage Wesley 25526 Sierra Center Boulevard Lutz, 33559 Food and Beverage

Chapel
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08/15/2024 -$763.25 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim - promotional materials

overpayment
08/26/2024 $1,000.00 | Republican Party of Florida 420 East Jefferson Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Event Tickets
08/27/2024 $1,000.00 | Ed Montanari Campaign 9800 4th Street North, Suite 200 | St. Petersburg, FL 33702 House District 60
08/27/2024 $1,000.00 | The Big Blue BBQ Post Office Box 155 New Port Richey, FL 34656 | Sponsorship/Event Tickets
08/27/2024 $1,000.00 | John Legg Campaign 10217 Palladio Drive New Port Richey, FL 34656 | Pasco County Superintendent of Schools
08/29/2024 -$325.92 | Mike Twitty Campaign 9800 4th Street North St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Pro Rata Refund
09/03/2024 $11,548.50 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
09/05/2024 $40.00 | Silver Airways 2850 Greene Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Airfare
09/07/2024 $31.89 | Seminole Hard Rock Hotel & | 1 Seminole Way Hollywood, FL 33314 Food and Beverage

Casino Hollywood FI
09/07/2024 $407.64 | Go Daddy 4455 North Hayden Road, Ste Scottsdale, AZ 85206 Website
226

09/08/2024 $84.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
09/08/2024 $40.00 | Silver Airways 2850 Greene Street Hollywood, FL 33020 Airfare
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09/09/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
Floor
09/09/2024 $981.74 | Seminole Hard Rock Hotel & | 1 Seminole Way Hollywood, FL 33314 Lodging
Casino Hollywood FI
09/09/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
09/09/2024 $2,500.00 | Pinellas County Republican 4707 140th Avenue North Suite Clearwater, FL 33762 Sponsorship/Event Tickets/Advertising
Executive Committee 208
09/12/2024 $1,200.00 | Thomson Brock Luger & Post Office Box 13445 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Accounting
Company
09/13/2024 $54.08 | Eddie V's Prime Seafood 4400 West Boy Scout Boulevard | Tampa, FL 33607 Food and Beverage
09/19/2024 $14.23 | llly Espressamente 4100 George J Bean Outbound Tampa, FL 33607 Food and Beverage
Parkway
09/19/2024 $47.70 | The Biltmore Hotel Miami 1200 Anastasia Avenue Coral Gables , FL 33134 Food and Beverage
09/21/2024 $56.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
09/30/2024 $3,487.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
09/30/2024 $42.44 | Another Broken Egg Cafe 2554 North McMullen Booth Road | Clearwater, FL 33761 Food and Beverage
10/01/2024 $19,300.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
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10/02/2024 $24.45 | Hooper, Ed 11831 Yellow Finch Lane Trinity, FL 34655 Reim- Food and Beverage
10/09/2024 $28.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
10/15/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
10/15/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Reim - advertising
Floor
10/16/2024 $1,000.00 | Corey Simon Campaign Post Office Box 16121 Tallahassee, FL 32317 Senate District 3
10/18/2024 $17,000.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
10/21/2024 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
10/21/2024 $1,039.00 | Fidelity Investments 245 Summer Street Boston, MA 02210 Service Charge
10/22/2024 $18.00 | Synovous Bank 601 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Service Charge
10/25/2024 $84.00 | Tampa International Airport 4100 George J. Bean Parkway Tampa, FL 33607 Parking
10/25/2024 $334.96 | Valhalla Golf Club 15503 Shelbyville Road Louisville, KY 40245 Golf Fundraiser
10/26/2024 $8,900.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
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10/30/2024 $10,308.21 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Reim- Airfare, Lodging, Transportation,
Parking, Food and Beverage
10/31/2024 $250,000.00 | Florida Republican 2640-A Mitcham Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 Contribution
Senatorial Campaign
Committee, Inc.
11/01/2024 $18,550.00 | Yost Strategies LLC 4522 West Village Drive #112 Tampa, FL 33624 Finance Consulting
11/04/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting
Floor
11/04/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
Floor
11/10/2024 $392.63 | Hotel Eleo at the University 1514 Southwest 14th Street Gainesville, FL 32608 Lodging
of Florida
11/17/2024 $392.63 | Hotel Eleo at the University 1514 Southwest 14th Street Gainesville, FL 32608 Lodging
of Florida
12/03/2024 $2,592.00 | PAC Financial Management 8489 Cabin Hill Rd Tallahassee, FL 32311 Treasurer Services
12/04/2024 $3,000.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 REIM- digital advertising
Floor
12/04/2024 $1,500.00 | Red Hills Strategies LLC 106 East Jefferson Street 4th Tallahassee, FL 32301 Communications Consulting

Floor




